___7'.- ﬁ;i_:‘ig TRIW{; ?b_%‘ CI}A Y .!_..::v i:*-w OB ,-\T*ALHY % 'S“ TG :
IS SQRVQE ;‘-\i Aﬁﬁé ?{: gﬁEVQP ?R\JGRAI#T : —
= ;zwﬁ’ﬁmw-ﬁ PROVIDED BY T | '?—i
f)f"-'  ADVANCEMENT SECTION{KIT) o
e “atl L"RﬁLA?&A SJ?&BA}I e
Rl %WAN\ = %

: o iy
e : = = : : :
: ; e
>i5 (s>

— ’f?"-‘i.ﬁ-;i'fB ﬁEL@R OF BUS 55@
= Wil F@\OURQ MARKETING)
= 15{% CULTY OF BUSIN sg MANA

22; :;:‘: ERSITI TL’K&‘Z}LOC’

~  KOTAKINABALY mﬁm e g
omene _-?_?_:’7 .f ;;, "Eﬁ £ 2as =




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii
LETTER OF SUBSMISSION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLiZ vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
ABSTRACT viii
CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION 1
1.0 Background of study 1
1.1 Background of the organization 1-2
1.2 Problem of statement 3-4
1.3 Research Objectives 5
1.4 Research Questions 5
1.5 Scope of Study 6
1.5 Significant of study )
1.6.1 The Organization 7
1.6.2 The Author and future researcher 7

1.6.3 The People in rural area 8



CHAPTER 2:LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 SERVQUAL
2.1.1 Responsiveness
2.1.2 Tangibles
2.1.3 Reliability
2.1.4 Assurance
2.1.5 Empathy
2.2 Perceived Service Quality

2.3 Proposed Research Framework

CHAPTER 3:RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Source of Data
3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2 Secondary Data
3.2 Research Design
3.2.1 Causal Research
3.3 Research Instrument
3.3.1 Questionnaire
3.4 Sampling Design

3.4.1 Population

14

15

16

17

18-19

19

20

20

20

20

20-21]

2]

24

22

22

23

23



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

First of all, thanks to ALLAH SWT for all the strength and ability given, now I'm
able to done this project paper and I would to express my great appreciation to Mr.
Cyril Supain as advisor for the valuable and constructive suggestions during the
planning of research paper and willingness to give time generously has been very
much appreciated. He has been helping me to understand more about what should do
for my research paper until I'm able to complete this final year project paper. Not
forgotten, I also would like to thank Mr. Franklin Hazley as my second advisor for

valuable advice

I also would like to say thanks to my supervisor at IT Advancement Section under
Ministry of resources development and technology information (KPSKTM), Madam
Dorothia George and Mr. Nailson Jimmy as my supervisor and the organizer of
program technorama-iT and to all the KPSKTM’S officers for the willingness to
accepted me to work and gained experience with all the programs, support in giving

idea, time, information, guidance and corporation during my practical training at

KPSKTM.

Lastly, I would like to say thanks also to everyone else who have been involved in

helped me and give much valuable advice to me until I can complete this task. Thank

you very much.



ABSTRACT

Purpose

This research is conducted to identify what are the factors and the most importance
factor influencing the participant perceived service quality towards program of
technorama-iT that provided by IT Advancement Section (KIT) at rural area of Sabah
(Nabawan) by using SERVQUAL dimension model such as Responsiveness,

Tangibles, Reliability, Assurance and Empathy.
Design/ Methodology/ Approach

The Researcher distributed the questionnaire with sampling size 80 respondents to
take part in this survey. The completion of data helps the researcher to key in the data
and analyses the data through Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS)

version 21.0 to find out the finding on this study.
Findings

By using the multiple regressions, all of the variables are provide a significant which
all the independent variable, such empathy have a significant relationship with
dependent variable with the significant value is less than 0.01. The result also show
some of the weakest that need to be improved by the programmer such as

responsiveness, tangible, reliability and assurance to ensure the goals can be achieved.

viii



