

MEASURING PERCEIVED SERVICE QUALITY USING SERVQUAL: A CASE STUDY OF PROGRAM TECHNORAMA-IT PROVIDED BY IT ADVANCEMENT SECTION (KIT) at RURAL AREA OF SABAH (NABAWAN)

MOHAMMAD ZULIKIFLEE BIN YUSOF (2013916855)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBSMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS		v
LIST OF TABLE		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		vii
ABSTRACT		viii
CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION		1
1.0	Background of study	1
1.1	Background of the organization	1 - 2
1.2	Problem of statement	3 - 4
1.3	Research Objectives	5
1.4	Research Questions	5
1.5	Scope of Study	6
1.5	Significant of study	7
	1.6.1 The Organization	7
	1.6.2 The Author and future researcher	7
	1.6.3 The People in rural area	8

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 INTRODUCTION	9
2.1 SERVQUAL	
2.1.1 Responsiveness	13
2.1.2 Tangibles	14
2.1.3 Reliability	15
2.1.4 Assurance	16
2.1.5 Empathy	17
2.2 Perceived Service Quality	18 - 19
2.3 Proposed Research Framework	
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	
3.1 Source of Data	
3.1.1 Primary Data	20
3.1.2 Secondary Data	20 - 21
3.2 Research Design	
3.2.1 Causal Research	21
3.3 Research Instrument	
3.3.1 Questionnaire	22
3.4 Sampling Design	
3.4.1 Population	23

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

First of all, thanks to ALLAH SWT for all the strength and ability given, now I'm able to done this project paper and I would to express my great appreciation to Mr. Cyril Supain as advisor for the valuable and constructive suggestions during the planning of research paper and willingness to give time generously has been very much appreciated. He has been helping me to understand more about what should do for my research paper until I'm able to complete this final year project paper. Not forgotten, I also would like to thank Mr. Franklin Hazley as my second advisor for valuable advice

I also would like to say thanks to my supervisor at IT Advancement Section under Ministry of resources development and technology information (KPSKTM), Madam Dorothia George and Mr. Nailson Jimmy as my supervisor and the organizer of program technorama-iT and to all the KPSKTM'S officers for the willingness to accepted me to work and gained experience with all the programs, support in giving idea, time, information, guidance and corporation during my practical training at KPSKTM.

Lastly, I would like to say thanks also to everyone else who have been involved in helped me and give much valuable advice to me until I can complete this task. Thank you very much.

ABSTRACT

Purpose

This research is conducted to identify what are the factors and the most importance factor influencing the participant perceived service quality towards program of technorama-iT that provided by IT Advancement Section (KIT) at rural area of Sabah (Nabawan) by using SERVQUAL dimension model such as Responsiveness, Tangibles, Reliability, Assurance and Empathy.

Design/ Methodology/ Approach

The Researcher distributed the questionnaire with sampling size 80 respondents to take part in this survey. The completion of data helps the researcher to key in the data and analyses the data through Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 21.0 to find out the finding on this study.

Findings

By using the multiple regressions, all of the variables are provide a significant which all the independent variable, such empathy have a significant relationship with dependent variable with the significant value is less than 0.01. The result also show some of the weakest that need to be improved by the programmer such as responsiveness, tangible, reliability and assurance to ensure the goals can be achieved.